Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	ORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
I3E Holdings, LLC 3433 Overpark Road	Name: MobilServ Technologies		
San Diego, CA 92130	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N	o		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12655 Intermezzo Way		
Execution Date(s) March 12, 2007			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Diego		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:92130		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6.473.739		
	6,873,970 6,920,431		
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
Name: David A. Greenlee			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Street Address: 7870 Olentangy River Rd # 304	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
City: Columbus	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>43235</u>	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>614-854-9150</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>071971</u>		
Fax Number: <u>614-854-9155</u>			
Email Address: greenleepatent@sbcglobal.net	Authorized User Name <u>David A. Greenlee</u>		
9. Signature: Rand A. S. Wendu	3-19-07		
Signature	Date		
DAVID A. GREENLEE Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		
rvante or Ferson Signifig			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019028 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I3E Holdings, LLC, having a place of business at 3433 Overpark Road, San Diego, California 92130, a Limited Liability Company of the State of California (hereinafter "Limited"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the United States Remote Ordering System Patents, listed on the attached Schedule A, and of the Foreign Patents and Applications listed on the attached Schedule B;

WHEREAS, MobilServ Technologies, having a place of business at 12655 Intermezzo Way, San Diego, CA 92130, a Corporation of the State of Nevada (hereinafter "Corp"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents, Applications and Patents issuing therefrom, and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Corp, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Limited has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Corp the aforesaid Patents and any reissues of said Patents, and Patent Applications and Patents issuing therefrom, as of December 1, 2006, the same to be held and enjoyed by Corp for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Limited, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

13E Holdings, LLC

Date 3/12/07

President

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 12 day of March , 2007, at

San Diego Ca

[SEAL]

ELTON BACHOR
Commission # 1703966
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expliss Nov 10, 2010

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 019028 FRAME: 0759

Schedule A

US Patents

Filing Date	Issue Date	Serial Number	Patent Number
01-Jun-01	29-Oct-02	09 / 857,509	6,473,739
23-Aug-02	29-Mar-05	10 / 226,822	6,873,970
07-Aug-02	19-Jul-02	10 / 213,984	6,920,431

March 12, 2007

Elton Buchon

